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Tram route to:
The Arboretum, The Forest P&R,
Hyson Green, Wilkinson St P&R,

Old Basford, Phoenix Park & Ride,
Bulwell/Bulwell Station,

Hucknall/Hucknall Station

A610 to:
M1 Junction 26

A609 to:
Wollaton Park,
University of Nottingham
Jubilee Campus

A6200 to:
Derby (A52)
M1 Junction 25,
Queen’s Medical Centre (QMC),
University of Nottingham

A6005 to:
Queen’s Medical Centre (QMC),
University Hospital NHS Trust,

University of Nottingham,
Showcase Cinema,

Castle Marina Retail Park,
Beeston, Long Eaton

A453 to:
M1 Junction 24 (southbound),

East Midlands Airport, Donington Park,
Ashby De-La Zouch (A453), Birmingham (M42),

Riverside Retail Park, Castle Marina Retail Park,
Nottingham Trent University Clifton Campus

A60 to:
Trent Bridge, West Bridgford,
Notts County FC, Nottingham Forest FC,
Trent Bridge Cricket Ground, Loughborough,
National Water Sports Centre, Newark (A46),
Leicester (A46), Grantham (A52)

A612 to:
Colwick,
Nottingham 
Racecourse,
Green’s Mill,
Southwell,
Newark (A46)

A60 Mansfield Road to:
NET Park & Ride, 
Goose Fair site, City Hospital (A611),
Mansfield, Sherwood Forest (A614)
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Tram route and stops

Taxi ranks (anytime)

Car parking

Taxi ranks (between 6pm - 7am)

Nottingham Navigator
Information Point

Nottingham Tourism 
Centre

Toilets

Disabled Toilets

Changing Places
Toilets

Shopmobility

All city transport, public transport, travel, parking, cycling and 
walking information can be accessed via the website: 
www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk/transport-parking-and-streets/

Please be aware that restrictions may be in place on some streets. 
It remains the responsibility of the driver to follow and comply with 
all restrictions and directions at any given time and location.

This map should be used as a guide only.
All information correct at July 2017.
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Centres of learning

Bus station

Citycard Cycle Hire (mobile phone)

Citycard Cycle Hubs

Transport

Central College
New College Nottingham
Nottingham Trent University

Magistrates’ Court
NHS Urgent Care Centre 
Nottingham Central Library
Nottinghamshire Archives
Police - Central Station, Byron House
Post Office
Public Toilets (Greyhound St)
The Samaritans of Nottingham
Victoria Leisure Centre
YMCA

(L5, M5)
(K11)
(H5)
(L6)
(F6)
(G6)
(H7)
(F3)
(E6)

(G11)

Places of worship
Central Methodist Mission
Congregational Church
Friends Meeting House
Heart Church
Islamic Centre/Central Mosque
Nottingham Buddhist Centre
St Andrew’s with Castle Gate (URC)
St Barnabas RC Cathederal
St Mary’s Church
St Nicholas’ Church
St Peter’s (and St James’) Church
Synagogue
Unitarian Chapel
William Booth Memorial Hall

(G8)
(I6)

(E3)
(F2)
(E9)
(I8)
(F5)
(G3)
(J9)
(J6)
(I7)

(E5)
(I10)
(F9)

Victoria

(K6)
(H9)

(D4, E4, E5, F5)

(E7)
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(K10)
(L7)

(H7)
(K8)

(N10)
(L6, M6)
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Information points

Main shopping locations

Entertainment

Places of interest and 
key attractions

Public offices, community 
centres and facilities

Tram stops

Car parks

National Express Travel Centre 
(Temporary location.)
NCT Travel Centre
NET Travel Centre
Nottingham Railway Station

Nottingham Tourism Centre

Bridlesmith Gate
Intu Broadmarsh 
Clumber Street
Cobden Chambers
Derby Road
Exchange, The
Flying Horse Walk
Hockley
Lister Gate
Intu Victoria Centre
Victoria Market
West End Arcade

Albert Hall
Broadway Cinema & Media Centre
Cornerhouse, The
Lace Market Theatre
Nottingham Arts Theatre

(H4)
(G9)

(F6, G6)
(I8)

(H8)

(K7)

(H6)
(G7)

(L8, M8)
(H7)

(I7)
(J7, K7)

(G7, H7)
(H8)

(G2, G3)
(H7)
(H7)

(H9, H10)
(J7)

(E7, F7)
(F7)
(H5)

Arboretum
Bonington Art Gallery
Brewhouse Yard (Museum of Nott’m Life)
Brian Clough statue
City of Caves
National Ice Centre
National Justice Museum
National Videogame Arcade (GameCity)

(C3, D3)
(E5)
(K5)
(H6)
(J8)

(I10, I11)
(J9)
(H9)

City Council

Nottingham Contemporary
Nottingham Council House/Left Lion
Old Market Square
Robin Hood Legacy
Robin Hood statue
Sky Mirror
Sneinton Square
Speakers’ Corner
Trinity Square
Victoria Clock Tower/Emett Water Clock
Ye Olde Trip to Jerusalem (PH)

(J8)
(H7)
(H6)
(J5)
(J5)
(H3)

(G11)
(H6)
(F7)
(E7)
(K5)

Arndale (Maid Marian Way)
Broadmarsh East (Temporary)
Castle (Canal St)
Cowan Street
Curzon Street
Huntingdon Street
Lace Market
Manvers Street
Mount Street 
Nottingham Arena (Brook St)
Nottingham Station
Sheriff’s Lodge (Temporary)
Sneinton Market Square
St James Street 
Stoney Street 
Talbot Street 
Trinity Square
Upper Parliament Street 
Victoria Centre North
Victoria Centre South
Wollaton Street (Crowne Plaza)

(K6)
(K8)
(K7)
(F9)
(E9)
(E8)
(I8)

(I12)
(H4)

(G10)
(M9)

(K10)
(G12)

(I5)
(I9)
(F4)
(F7)
(G5)
(D7)
(F8)
(G5)

Lace Market
Nottingham Station
Nottingham Trent University
Old Market Square
Royal Centre

(H8)
(M8)
(E4)
(H6)
(G5)
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Nottingham Playhouse
Rock City/Rescue Rooms/Stealth
TRCH - Theatre Royal and
            Royal Concert Hall
Motorpoint Arena

(H4)
(F5)

(G5, G6)
(H10, H11)

BBC East Midlands
Citizens Advice Bureau
Council House/
Nottingham Register Office
Crown and County Courts
Fire Station
HMRC - Inland Revenue
International Community Centre
Job Centre (Parliament Street)
Job Centre (Loxley House)
Loxley House - Nottingham

Nottingham Castle -
                   Museum and Art Gallery
                      and Castle Gatehouse

(K4)
(J5)

Victoria Bus Station Travel Centre (D7)

21

Train station

Nottingham Railway Station (L8, M8) 4

nottingham
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